


Area*

Santa Rosa, CA
Stockton-Lodi, CA
Vallejo-Fairfield, CA

State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, November 2019-November 200
(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

Industry® Nov .'19
Construction 17,500
Construction 13,300
Construction 13,300
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State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, November 2019-November 200
(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

Area*
Hawaii
Statewide

Kahului-Wailuku-Lahaina, Hl
Urban Honolulu, HI

Idaho
Statewide
Statewide
Boise City, ID
Coeur d'Alene, ID

Industry®

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Nov .'19

37,400

4,400
27,300

53,900
57,700
26,600

6,000

Nov . '20

36,900

4,000
27,400

56,900
61,000

30,900
5,200

12-month
change

-500

-400
100

3,000
3,300
4,300

-800

12-month %

change

-1%

-9%
0.4%

6%
6%
16%
-13%

ran

274
121

312



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, November 2019-November 20
(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

12-month 12-month %
Area* Industry® Nov .'19 Nov . '20 change change rank
Kentucky

Statewide Construction 81,100 83,400 2,300 3%
Statewide Mining, Logging, and Construction 90,400 90,900 500 1%

Bowling Green, KY Mining, Logging, and Construction 3,400 3,400 0 0% 123
Elizabethtown-Fort Knox, KY Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,000 2,000 0 0% 123
Lexington-Fayette, KY Mining, Logging, and Construction 13,900 13,400 -500 -4% 205
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN Mining, Logging, and Construction 29,500
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State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, November 2019-November 200
(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

12-month 12-month %
Area* Industry® Nov .'19 Nov . '20 change change rank
Portsmouth, NH-ME NECTA Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,700 2,700 0 0% 123
5,100 4,500 -600 -12% 309

Haverhill-Newburyport-Amesbury Town, MA-NH NECTA Di Mining, Logging, and Construction
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(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

12-month
Industry® Nov .'19 Nov . '20 change
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Industry® Nov .'19

Nov . '20

12-month
change




State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, November 2019-November 200
(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

12-month 12-month %
Area* Industry® Nov .'19 Nov . '20 change change rank
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2Industry: The Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) only reports construction employment combined with mining and logging in most metros, because of small sample sizes or
to preserve confidentiality for industries with few employers. Metro data is not seasonally adjusted.

*Rank:BLS currently provides construction (or combined construction, mining and logging) employment data for 358 metro areas, rounded to the nearest 100. Thus, itis
not possible to calculate percentchanges more accurately than to the nearest whole percentand all metro areas with the same whole-percentchange in employmentare
ranked the same. (Exception: Employment changes of less than 0.5% are shown and ranked based on the nearest 0.1%.)
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