



				12-month	12-month %	
<u>Area</u>	<u>Industry</u>	<u>Nov . '19</u>	Nov . '20	change	<u>change</u>	rank
, - -	1	17,500 13,300 13,300	16,600 12, 00	- 00 -400	-5% -3%	226 186



						12-month	12-month %	
<u>Area</u>		<u>Industry</u>		<u>Nov . '19</u>	Nov . '20	change	<u>change</u>	rank
Hawaii								
		,	,	37,400	36, 00	-500	-1%	
	,	,	,	4,400	4,000	-400	- %	274
	,	,	,	27,300	27,400	100	0.4%	121
Idaho								
				53, 00	56, 00	3,000	6%	
		j	,	57,700	61,000	3,300	6%	
	,	,	,	26,600	30, 00	4,300	16%	2
	,			6,000	5,200	-800	-13%	312



				12-month	12-month %		
<u>Area</u>	<u>Industry</u>		Nov . '19	Nov . '20	change	<u>change</u>	rank
Kentucky							
•			81,100	83,400	2,300	3%	
	,	,	0,400	0, 00	500	1%	
,	,	,	3,400	3,400	0	0%	123
- ,	,	,	2,000	2,000	0	0%	123
- ,	,	,	13, 00	13,400	-500	-4%	205
, -	,	,	2 ,500	28,500	-1,000	-3%	186
	_						



Area Industry Nov.'19 Nov.'20 change change rank



				12-month	12-month %	
<u>Area</u>	<u>Industry</u>	Nov . '19	Nov . '20	change	change	rank
, -	, ,	2,700	2,700	0	0%	123



Area Industry Nov.'19 Nov.'20 change change rank

.



(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

12-month <u>change</u> Area Industry Nov . '19 Nov . '20 change <u>rank</u>



(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state,

Area Industry Nov.'19 Nov.'20 change change rank



						12-month	12-month %		
<u>Area</u>		<u>Industry</u>		Nov . '19	Nov . '20	change	change	rank	
Area									
Industry	()								
industry	()					,			
		•	•						
			,				400		
Rank	(j)	38	58 ,		100.	,	
(0.5%			0.1%.)	-			
. (U.J /0			0.1 /0.)				